A) 581-40 09/926.0.03 518 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 3 AUG 2001

B/O FORM PTO-1595	. 09-26-	2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauentains. 856128 original documents or copies thereof.					
r. Name of Conve	Yukio YAMAOKA Byungro PARK Dongsu HWANG	Name: Internal Address:	of Receiving Party(les): KISWEL LTD.		
☐ Addition	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	58-2, Sungju-dong, Changwon- city		
	signment	City, State, Zip:	Kyoungnam, 641-120 Republic of Korea		
Execution Da	te: June 29, 2001	☐ Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attached.		
	olication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
If this document	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is: 6/29/01				
application, the e	□ Additional Num	hers Attached			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap	oplications and tents Involved: 1		
Name:	RICHARD E. FICHTER Registration No. 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	X Enclosed	pe charged to deposit account		
	Alexandría, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account N			
	DO NOT USE T				
a tru	d Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego te copy of the original document. Richard E. Fichter	oing is true and corr	August 13, 2001		
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document	: 3		

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I (we). Yukio Yamaoka et al.

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in WELDING SOLID WIRE WITH HIGH FEEDING PERFORMANNCE

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applicati	on for United States Letters Patent was				
cxecuted on even date herewith					
☐ executed on: ☐ filed on: Serial No.:					
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:PC' designating the United States of America	T/KR00/00151filed: February 24, 2000				
WHEREAS, KISWEL LTD.					
whereas, Alb WEL LID. whose post office address is 58-2, Sungju-dong, Changwon-city, Kyoungnam, 641-120, Republic of Kores sereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;					
NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entithroughout the United States of America, including any and all L continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSKINOR, by these ire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application actions Patent granted on any division, continuation,				
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the liprovide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE	CENEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at NVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S				
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rigi behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal represen- Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent ht, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and statives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed				
Assigner Nume Yukio Yamaoka	Address				
1 ukio 1 amauka					
Osaka, Japan	Nishi-ku, Osaka 550-0014, Japan				
June 29, 2001	Signature AVF				
Witness (optional)	Manas (optional)				
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name				
Signature	Signature				
X Continu	ued on Next Page				
B&T-UTUSAWIT.ASG					
B&T-UTUSAMIT.ASG					

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2

ALTERNAT MORNE Byungro PARK	58-2, Sungju-dong, Changwon-city, Kyoungnam, 641-120, Republic of Korea	
Changwon, Korea		
June 29, 2001	Signature	
Miness (opinonal)	Miness (apparati)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

ALGERTAL PARTY DONGSU HWANG	58-2, Sungju-dong, Changwon-city,	
Changwon, Korea	Kyoungnam, 641-120, Republic of Korea	
Date June 29, 2001	Signature D. S. Hurry	
Winess (optional)	Miness (opeanal)	
PrintType Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Assigner Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Maness (optional)	Miness (opnomal)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

DPA TAMPAY-TAC

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0638